s
Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

07524889

Name of Company

Exaronews Limited

I/ We
Vs
Freddy Khalastchi FCA FABRP MIPA, Lynton House, 7 - 12 Tawistock Square, London,
WCIHOLT
s
Jonathan David Bass FCCA FABRP MIPA, Lynton House, 7 - 12 Tawvistock Square, London,
WCIHOLT

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 13 January 2017

/.
Signed . ™ Date 13 January 2017
U
g
Menzies {{ —
Lynton House For Official Use
7 -12 Tawistock Square Insol

London
WC1TH 9LT
*ASYGWRQX*
A13

Ref 32688/FXK/JDB/RZC 19/01/2017 #136
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Lirmited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Exaronews leltv/ad

on the 13 January 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name ng P(LL\ SDA

=)

\:5[\\7.0\?

Dated




Exaronews Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 January 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge
Uncharged assets-
Book Debts 13,144 00 Uncertain
Business & intellectual property Uncertain
Cash at Bank 17,542 00 17,542 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 17,542 00

Signature Ru\%.s—-—— e UD \ \\ 20\

1]




Exaronews Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 January 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 17,542 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees Wage Arrears NIL
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,542 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
17,542 Q0
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 17,542 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 17,542 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 17,542 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfalt to floating charge halders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 36,599 44
Loan - New Sparta Holdings Limited 823,488 00
Director's Loan Account 389,975 00
1,250,062 44
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) {1.232,520 44)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,232,520 44)
Issued and called up capial
Ordinary Shareholders 950 00
950 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,233,470 44)

Signature %\;\_—_ Date \B\ \ \l()\?‘

< O ) \ \




L 0L 2102 Aenuer g1 60 5102 J9A DS Sdl } Jo | ebed
o ainjeubl
Dot | ~\ e
i 290'062Z°L Bujieyoy sewu3g zz
000 DNG ALD3T ‘uopuo ‘MmoyY [Iyung ‘asnoH ajemujielg 69 1e|d pPeayaly s EXUSPaIS S LOMm3
000 MDE ALMS ‘uopuoT ‘alenbg s,8b61095) 1 68 JaqUINN ‘¢ 1E|4 1B AspieA-X3lY 00Mm3
77| 863N ‘@uf] uodn spseamepN ‘uojuagbuoT
000 ‘MBIA Nled Uojueg 9SNOH UHOMIIBAA 'Z0ZEdg Wwooy pun BuipueH swien Asuaajosu) SWIOISNS) pue snusarsy WH £670
o0 0 avl 27 ‘joodisan 1eans SaWer ‘asnoH uiebay ‘Jool4 Yig ‘Hun ASUsA|osU| [euoleN SLUOJSNT) pue anusAsy WH 2670
3S¥ ZING
000 "X9ssnS Jsep ‘Guiynopy ‘peoy uoibunseq ‘esnoH abpug uoibuung ‘eayQ JusWaojug SWIISND) pue anuaasy WH L1622
ong
000 L MN ‘UOpUOT ‘pPEOY U0ISNT 987 '19m0] UOISNT *100| 4 PIE ‘SauUNsg pue Aouanjosu| Swoysny pue snuasasy WH 0672
00 0Z4'9 NHE ALMS ‘uopucT ‘suapies |Iyainyd ‘asncH abpuajod ‘G jeld SIiNA S4IY Q0AD
00¢i6 JHZ 811 ‘@duezUaH '90ENS| EYNEMS.| / BPEA X3V COMDO
00 00§'2 DYE 91 OM ‘UOpUOT 'J934G ([9SSNY 1B3JD Q) ‘GEE JaqUINN SHEM Xen LOMD
09 £08'S dgs v00 ‘X8ss3 'J8isay2(0D ‘asor) seaci9 02 poo ydaesorp 00MD
850 N4Z v1LOY ‘anysyieg ‘Angmapn GUOJEPOA 00AD
(W27 R ave /csg ‘1oisug ‘Aingpos Buiddiyp 1eang peosg |G ‘@snoM uelquel ‘WNSII 910 paywin suoiesunwwo?) Aipidey 00D
00 66 D0 6YH ‘X9S3|ppIN ‘Aeiquiapn ‘Aepn Aaie) yled ssauisng SIomOoL 6 Jun P17 sejelosn|d 00dD
00 88¥'€Z8 dV1 0199 ‘X9s53 ‘uaple uolyes 1eans ybiy Lg ‘asnoH Asqay pejwiy sBuipjoy eueds man LOND
000 dd8 XL OM ‘UOpUOT ‘PeOY uu| SAeIS) Zi£-80¢ ‘@SNCH puelpesH rMN 00ND
00 #92 avy V103 ‘uopuo ‘19aags alebsisply 061 suaydals 2J00W 00D
00 08Y UBYDIOM XIIN 00MO
S¢ ¥10'S X9z vdH 'skeH ‘palsweysiag ‘19ans YbiH ¢ 9)Jus piaeq 00HD
00 00 XXE NLDOM 'uopuoT ‘19ang 181seonol9 pio L2 pie|isy [BBYDIY 0090
0Z /66'G avs 61N ‘UoPUOT "Jied (IBUjn L ‘PEOY HO0UyI3Ig 6L peludd ey 002D
Q0 S/6'68¢ r3Z 0LED ‘USPIE M UOJLES MIEM punod ‘abenod IIiH aliseD yjoog aswolsr Jg L0go
00 0¥0'Z dV1 019D ‘xass3 ‘uaplep uolyes ‘1eans ybiy LG ‘asnoH Asqay 00 ® usjuagd 00490
3 ssalppy aweN Kay

si0)ipain Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] smauoiexy
A1aA029Y ssauisng SajzZuapy




L 0L 2102 Aenuer gL

0102 18A7DS Sdl

| jo | abedq

.lCo\m V)

aimeubig

Bujjejor sejug |

056
0G6 0 0S8 0 X36 IZOM 'ucpuc ‘J19als |eiojd BLE pajiwi sbuipjoH ojex3 003H
jejot 12410 PO JEIR ssalppy aweN Kayl

siapjoysaieys - o
pajiwi] SMauoiexsy




EXARONEWS LIMITED
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY ACCOUNT AS AT 13 JANUARY 2017

Profit and Loss account balance as at 28 February 2016

Adjustments for the purposes of the statement of affairs
Debtors

Extraordinary Items
Redundancy

Shareholders
Movements in the period 28 February 2016 to 13 January 2017

Deficiency per the statement of affairs

£

(755,968)

(13,144)

(769,112)

Nil

(769,112)
{950)

(463,408)

(1,233,470)




